Director of the U.S. Patent PATENTS O and Trademark Office	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office						
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. <u>156263</u>						
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docume	ent: <u>2</u>						
 A. Name of conveying parties: Tomohiko FUJII Akinobu MIZUTANI B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION 10-1, KYOBASHI 1-CHOME, CHUO-KU, TOKYO 1048340, JAPAN						
 3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	B. Additional namc(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No						
C 11th of Application: TIPE CONTOUR MEA	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No ASUREMENT DATA CORRECTION						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00. 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. 						
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Alan Y. Liu, Registration No. 69,116 	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: <u>January 24, 2013</u>						

i i

ASSIGNMEN	ľ	۰,	Ĩ	Ŀ	2	Ē	1	Y	Π	2	ł,	G	ľ	S	S	A	
-----------	---	----	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	----	---	---	---	---	---	--

			ASSIGNMEN	T						
		(1)	Tomohiko FUJII	(5)						
(]-8)	lusert	(2)	Akinobu MIZUTANI	(@)						
	Nume(\$) of laventor(\$)	(3)		(7)						
		(4')		(8)						
		lır qaç over li	In consideration of the sum of one h of the undersigned, cach undersign	dollar (\$1.00) and of ned agrees to assign	her good and valuable eo: , and hereby does assign,	nsideration paid transfer and set				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Undgestone Corporation							
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	10-1, Kyobashi I-chome, Chuo-	ai. Tokyo 1048340.	Japan					
(11).	Insert	inven inveni contir	(horemalter designated as the Assignce) and Assignce's hers, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as (11) TIRE CONTOUR MEASUREMENT DATA CORRECTION METHOD AND TIRE VISUAL							
	Identification such as Title, Case		INSPECTION DEVICE							
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	14.51	mey Docket No. 156263							
	Application Number	-	high the undersigned has (have) ex-		for patent in the United S	Since of America				
			en date herowith or		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	οŋ							
	Application	• • • •								
(13)	Alteruative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	13/812,082) ^					
	Identification for filed applications	file	January 24, 2013	* ,						
the Ass clarms recommended Patents full reg and aga identifi	ignee at every way possible 3) Each undersigned agre- ar provisions of the Internat 4) Hech undersigned agre- inatron a grant of a valid UL 5) Each undersigned aut 4) the United States result ht to convey the entire inter- ress that this assignment is "	In obtain tes to exectional Co tes to per- nited Station from to est hereful binding to the grant	thereof, or any patent or reissue app nung evidence and going forward we cute all papers and documents and aventum for Protection of Industris form all affirmative acts which may ics patent to the Assignee. Ind requests the Commissioner of the said application(s) to the said Assig passigned, and that he has not exect in him and his heirs, successors, as is the firm of OLIFE & BERRIDGE. I rable in order to comply with the re-	ith such interference. perform any act whit I Property or similar y be necessary to obto by U.S. Patent and Tra- nee, as Assignce of ' uted, and will not ex- signs and tegal repre- 3.C. the power to may	ch may be necessary in co agreements. ain, maintain or contient b idemark Office to issue an the entire interest, and cov ecute. any agreements in contatives. sentatives.	nucction with by reissue or by and all Letters denaats that he has conflict herewith, further				
	In witness whereof, exc	coted by	the undersigned on the date(s) of							
Date	Jan. 22, 2	013	Luventor Signature			(SEAL)				
Date	Jan. 22, 2	0/3	Inventor Signature	Akinobu	Mirsutani _	(\$EAL)				
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)				
Date						(SEAL)				
Date						(SEAL)				
Date						(SĽAL)				
Date										
Date					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
nerthe	This assignment should a, then it should be signed i	preferabl pefore at	y he signed before: (a) a Notary Pu least two witnesses who also sign h	blic if within the U.S ere:	.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if of	nside the U.S.A.				
Date			Witness							
Date			Witness							

RECORDED: 01/24/2013

PATENT REEL: 029686 FRAME: 0648